APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

SIR C R REDDY PUBLIC SCHOOL
130072
57023

SIR C R REDDY PUBLIC SCHOOL, G N T ROAD,
SANTHINAGAR, ELURU, ELURU DIST ANDHRA
PRADESH, 534006

P SAIKUMARI SHANKAR
M.Sc., B.Ed., B.Ed.(Special Education)
sircrrps@yahoo.com

0881223350

https://sircrrschool.ac.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/Extension-of-General-
Affiliation.pdf

https://sircrrschool.ac.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/society-registration-and-
renewal-document.pdf

https://sircrrschool.ac.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/NO-OBJECTION-
CERTIFICATE.pdf




4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE https://sircrrschool.ac.in/wp-
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF content/uploads/2025/07/recognition-
APPLICABLE certificate.pdf
5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY https://sircrrschool.ac.in/wp-
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING content/uploads/2025/06/building-safety-
CODE certificate-sircrr-school.pdf
6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE https://sircrrschool.ac.in/wp-
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY content/uploads/2025/06/Fire-NOC-main-
block.pdf
7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION https://sircrrschool.ac.in/wp-
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR content/uploads/2025/07/deo-certificate-for-
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF extension-of-affiliation. pdf
AFFILIATION
8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND https://sircrrschool.ac.in/wp-
SANITATION CERTIFICATES content/uploads/2025/06/Water-Sanitary-
Certificate.pdf
NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://sircrrschool.ac.in/wp-

content/uploads/2025/07 /fee-structure-2025-
26.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://sircrrschool.ac.in/wp-

content/uploads/2025/06/annual-academic-
calendar-sircrr-school.pdf




3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE [y sircrrschool.ac.inwp-

(SMC) content/uploads/2025/06/SCHOOL-
MANAGEMENT-COMMITTEE-SMC.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION https://sircrrschool.ac.in/wp-

(PTA) MEMBERS content/uploads/2025/06/PARENT-TEACHER-
ASSOCIATION. pdf

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

https://sircrrschool.ac.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/Last-three-years-

results.pdf
D : STAFF (TEACHING) :
1 PRINCIPAL P SAIKUMARI SHANKAR
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 101
PGT 11
TGT 38
PRT 32
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR B SANKAR RAO
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS ALFRED XAVIER
TEACHER
RESULT CLASS: X
1 2025 196 195 100 ONE STUDENT ABSENT

RESULT CLASS: Xl



1 2025 37 37 100

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (INSQ 20234
MTR)

2 NO.AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ 75 & 500
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 8 & 1000
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 80
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 70

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION  https://youtu.be/JKOWZMKmCUU
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 Smt. B.Vijaya Lakshmi TGT M.Sc.
2 Ms.V.Ratna Vasuki PGT MCA
3 Smt. N. Sai Leela TGT B.A.
4 Smt C. Aruna TGT M.A.
5 Smt N.A. Rajya Lakshmi PET M.A.
6 Smt. Md.Gousia TGT M.A.
7 Smt.Parveen Akthar TGT M.Sc.
8 Smt. R.S.L.R.Vishnu Priya TGT M.A.

9 Smt. K.Naga Jyothi TGT M.A.



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

Smt.G.Savithri Devi
Smt K. Maheswari
Smt P. Kanya Kumari
Smt T.V. Vara Lakshmi
Smt V. Sireesha

Smt B. Subhashini

S. Bhavani Sankar
Mrs. P. Phani

Mrs. K. M. Sirisha Devi
Mrs. B. Lavanya

Mrs. T. Neeraja
Mrs.Deepthi Ranganath
Mrs.K.Kasi Annapurna
Mrs.Fhahmida Begum
Mrs.M.Lavanya
Mrs.G.Vara Lakshmi
Smt.P.Shanmukhi
Smt.E.Swarna Latha
Smt.U.Kranthi Sowjanya
Mr.R.V.S.Ramana
Smt M. Sri Lakshmi
Smt.A.V.Seshu Kumari
Smt.A.L. Tulasi
Smt.A.Susheela
Smt.P.Rajeswari
Smt.K.V.S.R.Tulasi

Smt.G.Sneha Latha

PRT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.Sc.

B.Sc.

M.A., B.Sc.,

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

B.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Com.

B.Com.

B.A.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

B.Sc.

B.Sc.,

B.Sc.,

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.Sc.
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44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

Smt. S. Sri Devi
Mr.. V. V. Srinivas
Smt.S.Girija

JASTI LEELA RANI

BHOGIREDDY GANGA DEVI

G Hemavathy

D SUNIL KUMAR

P SAI KUMARI

B RAMA MOHANA RAO
G KRISHNA VENI

V KALYANI

SINGAMSHETTY KAVYA
NAIDUY

V ANASUYA

T VEERA BABU

T PHANI SRI

N DHANA LAKSHMI

PALIVELA GANGADHARA
RAO

SURABATTULA NEELIMA
DIRISENA RAJU

SIRRA PRIYA DARSINI
TALARI KANAKA MARY
VEERANKI SOMARAJU
V NAVYA SRI

V RAMA
PRASUNAMRUTHA. T

D SAI SUDHA RANI

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PET

PRINCIPAL

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PET

PRT

PGT

PRT

OTHER

PET

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

M.A.
B.Sc.
M.A.
B.Sc
M.A
M.A., M.Com
MA
M.Sc
MSC
MSC
BA

BSC

MA
MSC
BSC

B COM

M PED

MA

M Sc

B Sc

M LISC

MA, B PED
M COM

B COM

M Pharmacy

PG



63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

CH ANUPAMA

K ARUNA KUMARI

M DAMAYANTHI DEVI

MIDATHA KEERTHI

G VIJAYA

BOLLAVARAPU JHANSI

ASHA SHARIEF

B VIJAYA LAKSHMI

MANUPATI POTHURAJU

MADU RAJANI

KOLA HIMABINDU

VUPPALA NAGA DEEPTHI

SURITHETI SIRISHA

D PRATIBHA

DEGALA KIRUBA JOY

BUDDHI SANKARA RAO

BALU VEERENDRA MERUGU

ALFRED XAVIER CH

BURLA HEMAKUMARI

CH N V SAMBASIVA RAO

JAHNAV| DEKKAPATI

M SRIVIDYA

JANARDHANARAO
CHOWDARI

P LAVANYA

V SRILAKSHMI

NIMMAGADDA NAGAMOHINI

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PGT

NTT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PRT

NTT

BA

BA

B Sc

BC-B

B Sc

B Sc

B Sc

M COM

M Tech

B Sc

BA

B Sc

M SC

MA

MBA

B COM

MSC

MA

M Sc

M COM

M SC

BE

M.Sc

DEGREE

MCA

M.Sc
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90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

MOHAMMAD AJIJUNNISA
BEGUM

VEERANKI JYOTHI

BOLLARAPU SRILATHA

KAKARLA SRI LAKSHMI

N NV S PAVANI

VALLURI SREE LAKSHMI

GUNDA VENKATA LAKSHMI

CHALLA LAXMI PAVANI
PRIYANKA

RAYI DEVI BHAVANI

AENUKOTI SUNITHA KUMARI

PICHUKA UDYA KIRAN

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PET

M.A

B.Sc

M Sc

MA

M SC

MA

BSC

B TECH

BSC

MA

BA



