APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	SIR C R REDDY PUBLIC SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	130072
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	57023
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	SIR C R REDDY PUBLIC SCHOOL, G N T ROAD, SANTHINAGAR, ELURU, ELURU DIST ANDHRA PRADESH, 534006
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	P SAIKUMARI SHANKAR
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Sc., B.Ed., B.Ed.(Special Education)
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	sircrrps@yahoo.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	0881223350

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://sircrrschool.ac.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/Extension-of-General- Affiliation.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://sircrrschool.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/society-registration-and-renewal-document.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://sircrrschool.ac.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/NO-OBJECTION- CERTIFICATE.pdf

4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://sircrrschool.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/recognition-certificate.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://sircrrschool.ac.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/building-safety- certificate-sircrr-school.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://sircrrschool.ac.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/Fire-NOC-main- block.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://sircrrschool.ac.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/07/deo-certificate-for- extension-of-affiliation.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://sircrrschool.ac.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/Water-Sanitary- Certificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://sircrrschool.ac.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/07/fee-structure-2025- 26.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://sircrrschool.ac.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/annual-academic- calendar-sircrr-school.pdf

3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://sircrrschool.ac.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/SCHOOL- MANAGEMENT-COMMITTEE-SMC.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://sircrrschool.ac.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/PARENT-TEACHER- ASSOCIATION.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://sircrrschool.ac.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/Last-three-years- results.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	P SAIKUMARI SHANKAR
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	101
	PGT	11
	TGT	38
	PRT	32
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	B SANKAR RAO
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	ALFRED XAVIER

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	196	195	100	ONE STUDENT ABSENT

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	37	37	100	

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	20234
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	75 & 500
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	8 & 1000
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	80
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	70
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/JKOWZMKmCUU

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Smt. B.Vijaya Lakshmi	TGT	M.Sc.
2	Ms.V.Ratna Vasuki	PGT	MCA
3	Smt. N. Sai Leela	TGT	B.A.
4	Smt C. Aruna	TGT	M.A.
5	Smt N.A. Rajya Lakshmi	PET	M.A.
6	Smt. Md.Gousia	TGT	M.A.
7	Smt.Parveen Akthar	TGT	M.Sc.
8	Smt. R.S.L.R.Vishnu Priya	TGT	M.A.
9	Smt. K.Naga Jyothi	TGT	M.A.

10	Smt.G.Savithri Devi	PRT	M.A.
11	Smt K. Maheswari	TGT	M.A.
12	Smt P. Kanya Kumari	TGT	M.A.
13	Smt T.V. Vara Lakshmi	PGT	M.Sc.
14	Smt V. Sireesha	TGT	B.Sc.
15	Smt B. Subhashini	PGT	M.A., B.Sc.,
16	S. Bhavani Sankar	TGT	M.A.
17	Mrs. P. Phani	TGT	M.A.
18	Mrs. K. M. Sirisha Devi	TGT	M.A.
19	Mrs. B. Lavanya	PRT	B.Sc.
20	Mrs. T. Neeraja	PGT	M.Sc.
21	Mrs.Deepthi Ranganath	PRT	M.Com.
22	Mrs.K.Kasi Annapurna	PRT	B.Com.
23	Mrs.Fhahmida Begum	PRT	B.A.
24	Mrs.M.Lavanya	PGT	M.Sc.
25	Mrs.G.Vara Lakshmi	TGT	M.Sc.
26	Smt.P.Shanmukhi	PRT	B.Sc.
27	Smt.E.Swarna Latha	PRT	B.Sc.,
28	Smt.U.Kranthi Sowjanya	TGT	B.Sc.,
29	Mr.R.V.S.Ramana	TGT	M.A.
30	Smt M. Sri Lakshmi	TGT	M.A.
31	Smt.A.V.Seshu Kumari	TGT	M.A.
32	Smt.A.L.Tulasi	TGT	M.A.
33	Smt.A.Susheela	TGT	M.A.
34	Smt.P.Rajeswari	PRT	M.A.
35	Smt.K.V.S.R.Tulasi	TGT	M.A.
36	Smt.G.Sneha Latha	TGT	M.Sc.

37	Smt. S. Sri Devi	TGT	M.A.
38	Mr V. V. Srinivas	TGT	B.Sc.
39	Smt.S.Girija	TGT	M.A.
40	JASTI LEELA RANI	PRT	B.Sc
41	BHOGIREDDY GANGA DEVI	TGT	M.A
42	G Hemavathy	PGT	M.A., M.Com
43	D SUNIL KUMAR	PET	MA
44	P SAI KUMARI	PRINCIPAL	M.Sc
45	B RAMA MOHANA RAO	TGT	MSC
46	G KRISHNA VENI	PRT	MSC
47	V KALYANI	PRT	ВА
48	SINGAMSHETTY KAVYA NAIDUY	PRT	BSC
49	V ANASUYA	TGT	MA
50	T VEERA BABU	PGT	MSC
51	T PHANI SRI	PRT	BSC
52	N DHANA LAKSHMI	TGT	В СОМ
53	PALIVELA GANGADHARA RAO	PET	M PED
54	SURABATTULA NEELIMA	PRT	MA
55	DIRISENA RAJU	PGT	M Sc
56	SIRRA PRIYA DARSINI	PRT	B Sc
57	TALARI KANAKA MARY	OTHER	M LISC
58	VEERANKI SOMARAJU	PET	MA, B PED
59	V NAVYA SRI	PRT	МСОМ
60	V RAMA	PRT	В СОМ
61	PRASUNAMRUTHA. T	PRT	M Pharmacy
62	D SAI SUDHA RANI	PRT	PG

63	CH ANUPAMA	NTT	BA
64	K ARUNA KUMARI	NTT	ВА
65	M DAMAYANTHI DEVI	NTT	B Sc
66	MIDATHA KEERTHI	NTT	BC - B
67	G VIJAYA	PRT	B Sc
68	BOLLAVARAPU JHANSI	PRT	B Sc
69	ASHA SHARIEF	PRT	B Sc
70	B VIJAYA LAKSHMI	TGT	M COM
71	MANUPATI POTHURAJU	PGT	M Tech
72	MADU RAJANI	NTT	B Sc
73	KOLA HIMABINDU	PRT	ВА
74	VUPPALA NAGA DEEPTHI	PRT	B Sc
75	SURITHETI SIRISHA	PGT	M SC
76	D PRATIBHA	PRT	MA
77	DEGALA KIRUBA JOY	TGT	MBA
78	BUDDHI SANKARA RAO	TGT	В СОМ
79	BALU VEERENDRA MERUGU	TGT	MSC
80	ALFRED XAVIER CH	TGT	MA
81	BURLA HEMAKUMARI	TGT	M Sc
82	CH N V SAMBASIVA RAO	PGT	м сом
83	JAHNAVI DEKKAPATI	TGT	M SC
84	M SRIVIDYA	PRT	BE
85	JANARDHANARAO CHOWDARI	PGT	M.Sc
86	P LAVANYA	PRT	DEGREE
87	V SRILAKSHMI	PRT	MCA
88	NIMMAGADDA NAGAMOHINI	NTT	M.Sc

89	MOHAMMAD AJIJUNNISA BEGUM	PRT	M.A
90	VEERANKI JYOTHI	PRT	B.Sc
91	BOLLARAPU SRILATHA	PRT	M Sc
92	KAKARLA SRI LAKSHMI	TGT	MA
93	N N V S PAVANI	PGT	M SC
94	VALLURI SREE LAKSHMI	PRT	MA
95	GUNDA VENKATA LAKSHMI	PRT	BSC
96	CHALLA LAXMI PAVANI PRIYANKA	TGT	В ТЕСН
97	RAYI DEVI BHAVANI	TGT	BSC
98	AENUKOTI SUNITHA KUMARI	PRT	MA
99	PICHUKA UDYA KIRAN	PET	ВА